
 

1 
 

 
 

 

 
 

REPORT NO. 53 – 16 NOVEMBER 2021 
 
 

 
MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE 
 
 
The Hon Shayne Mallard MLC, Chair 

The Hon Mark Buttigieg MLC, Deputy Chair 

The Hon Mark Banasiak MLC 

Ms Abigail Boyd MLC 

The Hon Anthony D'Adam MLC 

Mr Justin Field MLC 

The Hon Trevor Khan MLC 

The Hon Mark Latham MLC 

The Hon Natasha Maclaren-Jones MLC 

Revd The Hon Fred Nile MLC 

The Hon Mark Pearson MLC 

 
 
 

Secretariat to the committee: 
 
 Ms Beverly Duffy, Clerk Assistant—Procedure 
 (02 9230 3367) 
 
 Mr Alex Stedman, A/Director—Procedure 
 (02 9230 2798) 
 

SELECTION OF BILLS COMMITTEE 



 

2 
 

SELECTION OF BILLS COMMITTEE 
 
 
The Selection of Bills Committee met on Tuesday 16 November to consider whether the following bills 
be referred to a standing committee for inquiry and report: 

• Crimes (Administration of Sentences) Amendment Bill 2021 
• Tattoo Parlours Amendment (Statutory Review) Bill 2021 
• Crimes Legislation Amendment (Loss of Foetus) Bill 2021 
• Greater Sydney Parklands Trust Bill 2021 
• Gaming Machine Tax Amendment (Promotional Prizes) Bill 2021 
• Public Spaces (Unattended Property) Bill 2021 
• Service NSW (One-stop Access to Government Services) Amendment (COVID-19 

Information Privacy) Bill 2021 
• Electronic Transactions Amendment (Remote Witnessing) Bill 2021 
• Companion Animals Amendment (Rehoming Animals) Bill 2021 
• ICAC and Other Independent Commissions Legislation Amendment (Independent Funding) 

Bill (No 2) 2021 
• Children (Criminal Proceedings) Amendment (Age of Criminal Responsibility) Bill 2021 
• Law Enforcement Conduct Commission Amendment Bill 2021 

 
The committee makes the following recommendations: 

 

(1) That the following bills not be referred to a standing committee for inquiry and report, this day. 

(a) Crimes (Administration of Sentences) Amendment Bill 2021, 

(b) Tattoo Parlours Amendment (Statutory Review) Bill 2021, 

(c) Crimes Legislation Amendment (Loss of Foetus) Bill 2021, 

(d) Greater Sydney Parklands Trust Bill 2021 

(e) Gaming Machine Tax Amendment (Promotional Prizes) Bill 2021, 

(f) Public Spaces (Unattended Property) Bill 2021, 

(g) Service NSW (One-stop Access to Government Services) Amendment (COVID-19 
Information Privacy) Bill 2021, 

(h) Electronic Transactions Amendment (Remote Witnessing) Bill 2021, 

(i) Companion Animals Amendment (Rehoming Animals) Bill 2021, 

(j) ICAC and Other Independent Commissions Legislation Amendment (Independent 
Funding) Bill (No 2) 2021, 



(k) Children (Criminal Proceedings) Amendment (Age of Criminal Responsibility) Bill 2021, 
and 

(l) Law Enforcement Conduct Commission Amendment Bill 2021. 

 
Shayne Mallard MLC 
Chair 
16 November 2021 


